PRINTED: 06/08/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495323			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WNG		06	C 06/03/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HERITAGE HALL - LAUREL MEADOWS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 16600 DANVILLE PIKE LAUREL FORK, VA 24352				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	survey was conducte The facility was in sul CFR Part 483.73, Re Care Facilities. No er	nergency Preparedness d 6/1/21 through 6/3/21. ostantial compliance with 42 quirement for Long-Term mergency preparedness stigated during the survey.		000			
F 880 SS=D	survey was conducted One (1) complaint was survey. Corrections a with 42 CFR Part 483 requirements. The census in this 60 at the time of the survey consisted of 13 currer (4) closed record reviel Infection Prevention 8 CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(1) §483.80 Infection Correction prevention aid designed to provide a comfortable environm development and trandiseases and infection	a Control 2)(4)(e)(f) atrol blish and maintain an and control program safe, sanitary and ent and to help prevent the smission of communicable as.	F 8	F880 Corrective Action(s): Resident #44's attending phybeen notified that facility staimplement infection control prevent the spread of infection staff member (RN #1) failed her hands during the treatment observation on 6/2/2. RN #1 has received one on o	off failed to practices to con when a to sanitize ant	RECEIVE JUN 21 2021	
	and control program (I a minimum, the follow	olish an infection prevention PCP) that must include, at		regarding handwashing.	/OLC	1 2021	
		UPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 1DPG11

Facility ID: VA0105

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 5

PRINTED: 06/08/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495323			(X2) MULTIPLE C	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING	C 06/03/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HALL - LAUREL ME	ADOWS	166	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 DANVILLE PIKE UREL FORK, VA 24352	1 05/06/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 880	and communicable staff, volunteers, v providing services arrangement base conducted according accepted national services arrangement base conducted according accepted national services for the but are not limited (i) A system of sumpossible communication of the persons in the facili (ii) When and to with communicable diserported; (iii) Standard and the tobe followed to provide to the followed to provide the fol	ating, and controlling infections of diseases for all residents, isitors, and other individuals under a contractual dupon the facility assessmenting to §483.70(e) and following standards; ten standards, policies, and program, which must include, to: veillance designed to identify cable diseases or sey can spread to other sity; nom possible incidents of case or infections should be ansmission-based precautions revent spread of infections; isolation should be used for a but not limited to: uration of the isolation, a infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the case under which the facility by es with a communicable skin lesions from direct ints or their food, if direct	F 880	Identification of Deficient Practice and Corrective Action(s): All residents may have the potential affected by improper infection compractices related to handwashing. The infection preventionist will conform a review of all nursing staff for handwashing. The DON and/or determined will complete a treatment observation all nurses who regularly complete treatments to ensure compliance with handwashing. Any negative findings will be address immediately, and disciplinary action taken as needed. Systemic Change(s): The facility Infection Control policy procedure have been reviewed and a changes are warranted at this time, infection preventionist has inservice staff on handwashing. Monitoring: The infection preventionist is respons for maintaining compliance. The infection preventionist will complete audits no less than 3 times weekly monitor for compliance. Any negative findings will be correct the time of discovery and disciplinary action taken as needed. Aggregate-findings-of-the-reports-wisubmitted to the Quality Assurance Committee quarterly for review, and and recommendations for change in facility policy and procedure. Compliance Date: 06-25-2021	al to be trol implete signee on of th essed in and no The ed all sible e QA sted at y libe— livsis

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 1DPG11

Facility ID: VA0105

RECEIVED

JUN 21 2021

VDH/OLC

PRINTED: 06/08/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
	495323	B. WNG		06/03/2021	
	ADOWS		16600 DANVILLE PIKE		
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AI CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE!	CTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION OF THE APPROPRIATE DATE	
\$483.80(e) Linens Personnel must ha transport linens so infection. §483.80(f) Annual The facility will cor IPCP and update t This REQUIREME by: Based on observa document review, established infectio wound care observa Resident #44. The findings include The facility staff fai after removing glow wound. Resident #44's clin diagnosis, atrial fib pulmonary disease communication def Section C (cognitive significant change is set assessment wite reference date of 0 brief interview for me	andle, store, process, and as to prevent the spread of review. Induct an annual review of its heir program, as necessary. Note in the spread of store in the spread of its heir program, as necessary. Note is not met as evidenced stion, staff interview, and facility the facility staff failed to follow on control procedures during a vation for 1 of 17 residents, Ided: Ided to complete hand hygiene ves and after cleaning a sacral ical record included the rillation, chronic obstructive in edema, and cognitive facit. The patterns of Resident #44's in status (MDS) minimum data the an (ARD) assessment 5/07/2021 included a (BIMS) mental status summary score	F 880			
	CORRECTION ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY (EACH DEFICIE REGULATORY) Continued From proportion actions §483.80(e) Linens Personnel must has transport linens so infection. §483.80(f) Annual The facility will consider and update to the facility staff facility and care observed accument review, established infection wound care observed accument #44. The findings included the facility staff f	A95323 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SHALL - LAUREL MEADOWS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 corrective actions taken by the facility. §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must handle, store, process, and transport linens so as to prevent the spread of infection. §483.80(f) Annual review. The facility will conduct an annual review of its IPCP and update their program, as necessary. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, staff interview, and facility document review, the facility staff failed to follow established infection control procedures during a wound care observation for 1 of 17 residents, Resident #44. The findings included: The facility staff failed to complete hand hygiene after removing gloves and after cleaning a sacral	A BUILDING 495323 B. WING SOMDER OR SUPPLIER HALL - LAUREL MEADOWS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 corrective actions taken by the facility. §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must handle, store, process, and transport linens so as to prevent the spread of infection. §483.80(f) Annual review. The facility will conduct an annual review of its IPCP and update their program, as necessary. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, staff interview, and facility document review, the facility staff failed to follow established infection control procedures during a wound care observation for 1 of 17 residents, Resident #44. The findings included: The facility staff failed to complete hand hygiene after removing gloves and after cleaning a sacral wound. Resident #44's clinical record included the diagnosis, atrial fibrillation, chronic obstructive pulmonary disease, edema, and cognitive communication deficit. Section C (cognitive patterns) of Resident #44's significant change in status (MDS) minimum data set assessment with an (ARD) assessment reference date of 05/07/2021 included a (BIMS) brief interview for mental status summany score of 12 out of a possible 15 points. Section M (skin)	A BUILDING 495323 A BUILDING B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IF 16600 DANVILLE PIKE LAUREL FORK, VA 24352 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 corrective actions taken by the facility. \$483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must handle, store, process, and transport linens so as to prevent the spread of infection. \$483.80(f) Annual review. The facility will conduct an annual review of its IPCP and update their program, as necessary. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, staff interview, and facility document review, the facility staff failed to follow established infection control procedures during a wound care observation for 1 of 17 residents, Resident #44. The findings included: The facility staff failed to complete hand hygiene after removing gloves and after cleaning a sacral wound. Resident #44's clinical record included the diagnosis, atrial fibrillation, chronic obstructive pulmonary disease, edema, and cognitive communication deficit. Section C (cognitive patterns) of Resident #44's significant change in status (MDS) minimum data set assessment with an (ARD) assessment reference date of 05/07/2021 included a (BIMS) brief interview for mental status summary score of 12 out of a possible 15 points. Section M (skin)	

PRINTED: 06/08/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		495323					
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HERITAGE HALL - LAUREL MEADOWS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 16600 DANVILLE PIKE LAUREL FORK, VA 24352				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	physician order da stage 2 to sacrum pat dry, apply cald wound every day resolved. 06/02/2021 2:14 p with (RN) register observed to wash	ated 05/20/2021 to cleanse with dermal wound cleanser, cium ag and comfort foam to and (PRN) as needed until o.m., wound care observation ed nurse #1. RN #1 was their hands and apply a clean	F 880				
	hands, apply a cle wound with derma gloves, cut a piece comfort foam bord into the wound be 06/02/2021, the (F provided the surve	nove old dressing, wash their can pair of gloves, clean the all wound cleanser, change their e of calcium ag, predate the der gauze, put the calcium ag d, and apply the foam dressing. RNC) regional nurse consultant eyor with a copy of their policy ag/Hand Hygiene." This policy					
	rubor, alternative following situations soiled dressings, g from a contaminat	e an alcohol-based hand ely, soapand water for the sBefore handling clean or gauze padsBefore moving ed body site to a clean body nt careAfter removing gloves					
	wash their hands a 06/02/2021 4:35 p was reviewed with operations, RNC, a	.m., RN #1 stated they did not after cleansing the woundm., the infection control issue the regional vice president of administrator, and (DON) during an end of the day					
	No further information provided to the sur conference.	ion regarding this issue was vey team prior to the exit			l×i		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 1DPG11

Facility ID: VA0105

RECEIVED



PRINTED: 06/08/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495323	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN B. WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 06/03/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HERITAGE HALL - LAUREL MEADOWS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 16600 DANVILLE PIKE LAUREL FORK, VA 24352				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE CORRECTION OF THE	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 1DPG11

Facility ID: VA0105

RECTOPHINIATION Sheet Page 5 of 5

JUN 21 2021 VDH/OLC